THE WALKING GROUP

The Walking Group is planning a walk!

WHEN: Wednesday, 20th March
WHERE: Machicomoco State Park

If you do not have a state park parking pass and would like to
carpool at the park, meet here at the church at 10a.
Otherwise, meet at the Car Top Boat ramp parking lot at 10:30a

Contact Sonya Anthony if you plan on joining us.
Hope to see you on Wednesday!

Annual Egg Hunt—Wed., March 27t
Eggs Need By: Wed., March 20" or Sun., March 24"

This year, as usual, we are filling plastic eggs with wrapped candy

and/or small inexpensive miscellaneous treats, coins &
prizes for the children to find.

Bags of 24 plastic eggs are provided for you to fill at the church.

If you would like to fill more, please feel free to take several bags.
If you have plastic eggs at home that you would like to fill &
contribute, that would be wonderful!

+ Arrangements can be made to pick up your eggs
+ All eggs need to be returned—filled or not

For questions or more info contact:
Connie Stewart at 804.815.7832

Thank you so much for helping with our annual
Children’s Easter Celebration!

3.17.24

3.18.24
3.19.24
3.20.24

3.21.24
3.22.24
3.23.24

3.24.24

3.27.24

3.28.24
3.29.24

This Week’s Opportunities

(3.17.24—-3.23.24)
9:45 am Sunday School

11:00 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
10:00 am
6:30 pm
9:00 am
9:00 am
5:30 pm

%

Worship Service
VBS—Initial Mtg.
C.AR.E.
AHG—Troop
Armstrong Circle
CYM Supper
Children’s Choir
Youth In Action
TeamKID

Adult Bible Study
Adult Cho ir

Acree Circle
Men’s Bible Study
Cantata practice
Quilting Grp.
Widow/Widowers Banquet

* % %

Future Opportunities

(3.24.24—3.30.24)
9:45 am Sunday School

11:00 am
2:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

Worship Service / Easter Cantata
C.AR.E.

Children’s Choir

Youth In Action

CYM Easter Egg Hunt & Activities
Adult Bible Study

Adult Choir

Maundy Thursday Seder Service
Men’s Bible Study



March 10, 2024

Membership 350 | Sunday School Enroll. 95
11a Worship 96 | Sunday School Attend. 56
General Receipts | $ 5,141.50 | Benevolence Fund $ 180.00
Regular Offering [$  4,851.50 [ Annie Armstrong $ 290.00
Online Giving |[$ 809.58

March Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith

March Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee
Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

Today: Next Week:

Older Child: D. Gandee & M. McNeil J. Sanford & Brody/Shyann
Young Child:  S. Saunders & B. Keller Theresa Svoboda

Infant Nursery: Sharon Warren Madison McNeil
SS Nursery: Sharon Warren Madison McNeil
Deacon: Jamie Moore Barry Milligan

I

: Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Jamie Moore, and her church |
I families: Paige Bond, Bill Cahoon, Earl Conkling, Stan Gandee, |
| William Hogge, Shannen Jenkins, Amy Martin, Sue McGowan, :
: John Miller, Gary Nevitt, Donna Phillips, Margaret Sarratori, |
| Gus Saunders, Dean Short, Sharon Warren, Bob Wray :
I

Anniversaries: Birthdays:

3.20 Brody Sanford
3.23 Jayme & Jeremy Sanford 3.21 Linda Breaks
3.23 Betty Kelly

CHURCH EMAIL:
office@gpbec.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

Maundy Thursday
Seder Service

& 2 On March 28th, in the week
preceding Easter Sunday, GPBC will
have a Maundy Thursday service. The service will be a

Christian Seder Service and Potluck Meal in the Fellowship
Hall.

So that we can properly prepare for the correct number of
people, you should sign up in the Communication Center of the
Narthex. Please sign up for a main dish, vegetable/side, or
dessert. If you feel adventurous and would like to prepare and
bring a traditional Passover dish, please see Debra Wood.
Children are welcome to attend as the Passover Meal was
traditionally a family event but note that sampling of symbolic
foods will be included in the service.

To fully understand how we came to be Christians, we are
encouraged to understand our roots in Judaism. This service will
allow us to experience and learn about the ceremony that started
with Israel’s liberation from slavery and ultimately became a
blessing for the world through salvation from sin. As Christians,
we have the added assurance that our Messiah has come.

Come experience this wonderful event.

Look for more announcements in the bulletin
over the next few weeks.

—> You will need to sign up by TODAY <



