

# **THE WALKING GROUP**

The Walking Group is planning a walk!

WHEN: Wednesday, 20th March WHERE: Machicomoco State Park

If you do not have a state park parking pass and would like to carpool at the park, meet here at the church at 10a. Otherwise, meet at the Car Top Boat ramp parking lot at 10:30a

> Contact Sonya Anthony if you plan on joining us. Hope to see you on Wednesday!

# Annual Egg Hunt—Wed., March 27<sup>th</sup>

Eggs Need By: Wed., March 20th or Sun., March 24th

This year, as usual, we are filling plastic eggs with wrapped candy and/or small inexpensive miscellaneous treats, coins & prizes for the children to find.

Bags of 24 plastic eggs are provided for you to fill at the church. If you would like to fill more, please feel free to take several bags. If you have plastic eggs at home that you would like to fill & contribute, that would be wonderful!

- Arrangements can be made to pick up your eggs
  - All eggs need to be returned—filled or not

## For questions or more info contact: Connie Stewart at 804.815.7832

Thank you so much for helping with our annual Children's Easter Celebration!

This Week's Opportunities (3.17.24–3.23.24)

3.17.24	9:45 am	Sunday School
	11:00 am	Worship Service
	12:00 pm	VBS—Initial Mtg.
	2:00 pm	C.A.R.E.
3.18.24	6:00 pm	AHG—Troop
3.19.24	6:30 pm	Armstrong Circle
3.20.24	5:30 pm	CYM Supper
	6:00 pm	Children's Choir
	6:00 pm	Youth In Action
	6:30 pm	TeamKID
	6:30 pm	Adult Bible Study
	7:30 pm	Adult Cho ir
3.21.24	10:00 am	Acree Circle
3.22.24	6:30 pm	Men's Bible Study
3.23.24	9:00 am	Cantata practice
	9:00 am	Quilting Grp.
	5:30 pm	Widow/Widowers Banquet

\* \* \* \*

## Future Opportunities (3.24.24–3.30.24)

3.24.24	9:45 am Su	nday School
	11:00 am Wo	orship Service / Easter Cantata
	2:00 pm C./	A.R.E.
3.27.24	5:30 pm Ch	ildren's Choir
	5:30 pm Yo	uth In Action
	6:30 pm CY	M Easter Egg Hunt & Activities
	6:30 pm Ad	ult Bible Study
	7:30 pm Ad	ult Choir
3.28.24	6:00 pm Ma	aundy Thursday Seder Service
3.29.24	6:30 pm Me	en's Bible Study

March 10, 2024						
Membership		350	Sunday School Enroll.		95	
11a Worship		96	Sunday School Attend.		56	
General Receipts	\$	5,141.50	Benevolence Fund	\$	180.00	
Regular Offering	\$	4,851.50	Annie Armstrong	\$	290.00	
Online Giving	\$	809.58				

March Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith

March Ushers:Sonya Anthony, Stan GandeeJamie Moore, Stewart Wood

#### Today:

#### Next Week:

Older Child:	D. Gandee & M. McNeil	J. S
Young Child:	S. Saunders & B. Keller	The
Infant Nursery:	Sharon Warren	Ma
SS Nursery:	Sharon Warren	Ma
Deacon:	Jamie Moore	Bar

J. Sanford & Brody/Shyann Theresa Svoboda Madison McNeil Madison McNeil Barry Milligan

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Jamie Moore, and her church I families: Paige Bond, Bill Cahoon, Earl Conkling, Stan Gandee, William Hogge, Shannen Jenkins, Amy Martin, Sue McGowan, John Miller, Gary Nevitt, Donna Phillips, Margaret Sarratori, Gus Saunders, Dean Short, Sharon Warren, Bob Wray

### Anniversaries:

#### **Birthdays:**

3.23 Jayme & Jeremy Sanford

3.20 Brody Sanford 3.21 Linda Breaks 3.23 Betty Kelly

#### **<u>CHURCH EMAIL:</u>** office@gpbc.church

### **CHURCH WEBSITE:** GPBC.church

**Online Giving:** GPBC.church/give **Live Service Streaming:** GPBC.church/media (or just click "**Watch Live**" on the homepage)



# <u>Maundy Thursday</u> <u>Seder Service</u>

On March 28th, in the week preceding Easter Sunday, GPBC will

have a Maundy Thursday service. The service will be a Christian Seder Service and Potluck Meal in the Fellowship Hall.

So that we can properly prepare for the correct number of people, you should sign up in the Communication Center of the Narthex. Please sign up for a main dish, vegetable/side, or dessert. If you feel adventurous and would like to prepare and bring a traditional Passover dish, please see Debra Wood. Children are welcome to attend as the Passover Meal was traditionally a family event but note that sampling of symbolic foods will be included in the service.

To fully understand how we came to be Christians, we are encouraged to understand our roots in Judaism. This service will allow us to experience and learn about the ceremony that started with Israel's liberation from slavery and ultimately became a blessing for the world through salvation from sin. As Christians, we have the added assurance that our Messiah has come. Come experience this wonderful event.

Look for more announcements in the bulletin over the next few weeks.

→ You will need to sign up by TODAY ←